

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1693 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.5236 OF 2011

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.03.04
16:39:41 +0530

Sham Raghunath Thorat (Wani) & Anr. ... Applicants

In the matter between

Sham Raghunath Thorat (Wani) & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Collector of Nashik & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Veena Thadhani, for the Applicants/Petitioners.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 4, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the petition along with the interim application for final hearing on **18 March 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)